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Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Temple vs East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

Temple(8-3) vs. East Carolina(4-4)

Date: 03/21/2026

Attendance: 200

Weather: Sunny, warm. Pollen.

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 1 3 1 2 7

East Carolina 3 1 2 2 8

Temple Scoring:

GOALS: Facciolli, Jenna 1; Conner, Laura 1; Gowman, Sarah 2; Martin, Sabrina 1; Culp, Lexi 2;

ASSISTS: Conner, Laura 1; Culp, Lexi 1; Saito, Kali 1;

East Carolina Scoring:

GOALS: Goodison, Sarah 1; Wilkes, Kayla 1; Collender, Jamie 1; Moore, Grace 2; Chessock, Rachel 1; Matthiesen, Riley 2;

ASSISTS: Goodison, Sarah 2; Sclafani, Katelyn 1; Chessock, Rachel 1; Koebke, Maya 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 6 10 4 12 32

East Carolina 8 8 7 4 27

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 2 5 1 2 10

East Carolina 4 2 1 5 12

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 4 5 5 2 16

East Carolina 6 3 4 3 16

FOULS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 0 1 3 0 4

East Carolina 2 2 0 5 9

DRAW CONTROLS/PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 2 1 3 4 10

East Carolina 3 3 1 0 7

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 2 6 7 1 16

East Carolina 4 5 5 1 15

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 4-4 8-8 5-6 2-2 19-20

East Carolina 5-5 6-6 5-7 3-3 19-21

FREE-POSITION SHOTS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Temple 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 2-5

East Carolina 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2

Win - Behar, Jaime (4-4). Loss - Horoshko, Riley (6-2).

Stadium: Bill Clark Homes Field at Johnson Stadium (Greenville, N.C.)

Officials: Joan Sitterly; Kirsten Kruhm; Brian Maloney; Cole Barnhill (Scorer)



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Temple vs East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

Temple (8-3)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

* 1 Mazzei, Brooke 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 0 2 0 1

* 6 Stankavage, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0

D 7 Ciminera, Anastasia 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1

* 8 Facciolli, Jenna 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

* 14 Wright, Amelia 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

* 16 Gowman, Sarah 2 0 2 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0

* 18 Martin, Sabrina 1 0 1 6 4 2 2 1 5 1 0

D 19 Moten, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1

* 23 Culp, Lexi 2 1 3 5 3 0 0 2 3 0 1

D 24 Herbert, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

D 26 Bielinski, Kat 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

M 43 Horoshko, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

--Substitutes--

3 Brown, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

4 Kessler, Merris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Conner, Laura 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Caravela, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Saito, Kali 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 7 3 10 32 19 16 10 5 16 12 4

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

43 Horoshko, Riley (6-2) 60:00 8 L 2,5,1,2 10



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Temple vs East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

East Carolina (4-4)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

Midfielder 4 Wilkes, Kayla 1 0 1 4 4 1 2 0 1 2 1

Attacker 10 Sclafani, Katelyn 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

Midfielder 11 Moore, Grace 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2

Attacker 14 Chessock, Rachel 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0

Midfielder 16 Askey, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 1

Attacker 18 McCarthy, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Attacker 19 Koebke, Maya 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

Defender 24 De Villava, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Defender 26 Kirwan, Maeve 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Defender 28 Magazu, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 1

Defender 30 Zukerberg, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Goalkeeper 77 Behar, Jaime 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

--Substitutes--

Attacker 1 Goodison, Sarah 1 2 3 8 4 0 0 1 1 0 0

Midfielder 3 Kuiken, CJ 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Midfielder 5 Blanton, Skyler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Attacker 6 Collender, Jamie 1 0 1 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

Attacker 17 Matthiesen, Riley 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

Goalkeeper 32 Meehan, Maeve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 8 5 13 27 18 16 7 2 15 7 9

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

77 Behar, Jaime (4-4) 58:57 6 W 4,2,1,5 12

32 Meehan, Maeve 1:03 1 - 0,0,0,0 0



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Temple vs East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM TYPE GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 11:56 ECU EV Moore, Grace (22) Unassisted 0-1

2 1 08:29 ECU EV Matthiesen, Riley Koebke, Maya 0-2

3 1 06:51 ECU EV Matthiesen, Riley Goodison, Sarah 0-3

4 1 02:13 TEM EV Culp, Lexi Unassisted (FPG) 1-3

5 2 10:40 TEM EV Culp, Lexi Unassisted 2-3

6 2 07:20 TEM EV Gowman, Sarah Saito, Kali 3-3

7 2 03:20 ECU WUP Collender, Jamie Goodison, Sarah 3-4

8 2 02:20 TEM WDOWN Facciolli, Jenna Conner, Laura 4-4

9 3 12:37 ECU EV Chessock, Rachel Sclafani, Katelyn 4-5

10 3 05:54 ECU WUP Goodison, Sarah Chessock, Rachel 4-6

11 3 04:29 TEM EV Martin, Sabrina Unassisted 5-6

12 4 08:53 TEM EV Conner, Laura Unassisted (FPG) 6-6

13 4 06:11 ECU EV Moore, Grace Unassisted 6-7

14 4 04:09 TEM EV Gowman, Sarah Culp, Lexi 7-7

15 4 01:36 ECU EV Wilkes, Kayla Unassisted 7-8

Card Summary:

PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

1 08:18 ECU Chessock, Rachel Green Card

1 00:15 ECU Chessock, Rachel Green Card

2 03:40 TEM Gowman, Sarah Yellow Card

3 06:54 TEM Martin, Sabrina Yellow Card

4 12:42 ECU Chessock, Rachel Green Card

4 11:45 TEM Martin, Sabrina Green Card

4 09:56 ECU Behar, Jaime Green Card

4 05:49 ECU Koebke, Maya Green Card



Temple at ECU

Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1

# Temple vs # East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 TEM Starters: Mazzei, Brooke; Stankavage, Kaitlyn; Ciminera, Anastasia; Facciolli, Jenna; Wright, Amelia; Gowman, Sarah; Martin,

Sabrina; Moten, Madison; Culp, Lexi; Herbert, Emily; Bielinski, Kat; Horoshko, Riley. ECU Starters: Magazu, Emma; De Villava, Ava;

Behar, Jaime; Askey, Bella; Moore, Grace; Koebke, Maya; McCarthy, Grace; Sclafani, Katelyn; Kirwan, Maeve; Wilkes, Kayla;

Chessock, Rachel; Zukerberg, Lexi; TEM Keeper: Horoshko, Riley. ECU Keeper: Behar, Jaime.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1

14:54 Draw control by ECU Askey, Bella

14:36 Turnover by ECU Askey, Bella (caused by Horoshko, Riley).

14:33 Ground ball pickup by TEM Horoshko, Riley

14:08 Foul on ECU Wilkes, Kayla

14:01 Clear attempt by TEM good.

13:17 Turnover by TEM Wright, Amelia (caused by Wilkes, Kayla).

13:14 Ground ball pickup by ECU Zukerberg, Lexi

12:59 Clear attempt by ECU good.

12:22 Shot by ECU Sclafani, Katelyn WIDE

11:56 GOAL by ECU Moore, Grace (FIRST GOAL), goal number 22 for season.

11:52 Draw control by ECU Chessock, Rachel

11:39 Turnover by ECU Askey, Bella (caused by Gowman, Sarah).

11:34 Ground ball pickup by TEM Ciminera, Anastasia

10:43 Shot by TEM Culp, Lexi, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

10:37 Ground ball pickup by TEM Conner, Laura

09:58 Shot by TEM Martin, Sabrina, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

09:56 Ground ball pickup by ECU Askey, Bella

09:49 Clear attempt by ECU good.

08:59 Shot by ECU Kuiken, CJ HIGH

08:50 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah HIT POST

08:47 Ground ball pickup by ECU Chessock, Rachel

08:29 GOAL by ECU Matthiesen, Riley, Assist by Koebke, Maya

08:25 Draw control by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

08:18 Green card on ECU Chessock, Rachel

07:43 Shot by TEM Mazzei, Brooke, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

07:39 Ground ball pickup by ECU Askey, Bella

07:36 Clear attempt by ECU good.

06:51 GOAL by ECU Matthiesen, Riley, Assist by Goodison, Sarah

06:51 Timeout by official

06:48 Draw control by TEM Martin, Sabrina

06:14 Shot by TEM Martin, Sabrina, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

05:52 Clear attempt by ECU good.

05:18 Turnover by ECU Koebke, Maya (caused by Brown, Cassidy).

05:13 Ground ball pickup by TEM Martin, Sabrina

05:10 Clear attempt by TEM good.

04:40 Shot by TEM Facciolli, Jenna WIDE

04:20 Turnover by TEM Martin, Sabrina (caused by Kirwan, Maeve).

04:17 Ground ball pickup by ECU Kirwan, Maeve

04:02 Clear attempt by ECU good.

03:25 Turnover by ECU Kuiken, CJ

03:01 Clear attempt by TEM good.



TIME PLAY

02:20 Foul on ECU Zukerberg, Lexi

02:17 Free Position attempt by TEM

02:13 GOAL by TEM Culp, Lexi {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

02:01 Draw control by ECU Wilkes, Kayla

00:48 Shot by ECU Sclafani, Katelyn, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

00:41 Ground ball pickup by ECU Collender, Jamie

00:39 Shot by ECU Collender, Jamie, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

00:15 Clear attempt by TEM good.

00:15 Green card on ECU Chessock, Rachel

00:00 End of Quarter 1



Temple at ECU

Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2

# Temple vs # East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 2

14:50 Shot by TEM Saito, Kali, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

14:37 Clear attempt by ECU good.

13:55 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

13:36 Shot by ECU Wilkes, Kayla, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

13:20 Turnover by TEM Martin, Sabrina

12:56 Turnover by ECU Sclafani, Katelyn (caused by Herbert, Emily).

12:52 Foul on ECU Sclafani, Katelyn

12:41 Clear attempt by TEM good.

12:18 Turnover by TEM Martin, Sabrina

12:03 Clear attempt by ECU good.

11:30 Turnover by ECU Koebke, Maya (caused by Stankavage, Kaitlyn).

11:26 Ground ball pickup by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

11:23 Clear attempt by TEM good.

10:40 GOAL by TEM Culp, Lexi

10:32 Draw control by ECU Chessock, Rachel

09:59 Shot by ECU Collender, Jamie, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

09:40 Clear attempt by TEM good.

09:09 Shot by TEM Wright, Amelia WIDE

08:52 Shot by TEM Saito, Kali HIGH

08:23 Turnover by TEM Brown, Cassidy

08:19 Ground ball pickup by ECU Behar, Jaime

08:15 Clear attempt by ECU good.

07:50 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah HIGH

07:28 Turnover by ECU Goodison, Sarah (caused by Stankavage, Kaitlyn).

07:25 Ground ball pickup by TEM Bielinski, Kat

07:25 Clear attempt by TEM good.

07:20 GOAL by TEM Gowman, Sarah, Assist by Saito, Kali

07:20 Timeout by official

07:20 Draw control by ECU Askey, Bella

06:51 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

06:34 Clear attempt by TEM good.

06:03 Shot by TEM Saito, Kali, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

05:51 Clear attempt by ECU good.

05:13 Foul on TEM Ciminera, Anastasia

05:11 Free Position attempt by ECU

04:59 Shot by ECU Collender, Jamie HIGH {Free Position Shot}

04:26 Turnover by ECU Matthiesen, Riley (caused by Herbert, Emily).

04:18 Ground ball pickup by TEM Brown, Cassidy

04:15 Clear attempt by TEM good.

03:40 Turnover by TEM Culp, Lexi

03:40 Yellow card on TEM Gowman, Sarah (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)

03:40 Clear attempt by ECU good.

03:20 GOAL by ECU Collender, Jamie (MAN-UP), Assist by Goodison, Sarah

03:16 Draw control by ECU Chessock, Rachel

02:46 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley



TIME PLAY

02:42 Ground ball pickup by TEM Martin, Sabrina

02:38 Clear attempt by TEM good.

02:27 Shot by TEM Facciolli, Jenna WIDE

02:20 GOAL by TEM Facciolli, Jenna (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Conner, Laura

02:11 Draw control by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

01:12 Foul on ECU Askey, Bella

01:10 Free Position attempt by TEM

00:57 Shot by TEM Martin, Sabrina WIDE {Free Position Shot}

00:38 Turnover by TEM Culp, Lexi (caused by Magazu, Emma).

00:35 Ground ball pickup by ECU Magazu, Emma

00:33 Clear attempt by ECU good.

00:25 Turnover by ECU Matthiesen, Riley (caused by Ciminera, Anastasia).

00:20 Ground ball pickup by TEM Herbert, Emily

00:19 Clear attempt by TEM good.

00:06 Shot by TEM Wright, Amelia WIDE

00:03 Turnover by TEM Facciolli, Jenna (caused by Zukerberg, Lexi).

00:01 Ground ball pickup by ECU Magazu, Emma

00:00 End of Quarter 2



Temple at ECU

Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3

# Temple vs # East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 3

14:56 Draw control by ECU Wilkes, Kayla

14:50 Shot by ECU Wilkes, Kayla, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

14:40 Clear attempt by TEM good.

14:11 Shot by TEM Wright, Amelia HIGH

13:54 Shot by TEM Wright, Amelia, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

13:32 Clear attempt by ECU good.

12:37 GOAL by ECU Chessock, Rachel, Assist by Sclafani, Katelyn

12:32 Draw control by TEM Martin, Sabrina

12:25 Turnover by TEM Martin, Sabrina

12:22 Ground ball pickup by ECU Askey, Bella

12:06 Turnover by ECU Wilkes, Kayla (caused by Martin, Sabrina).

11:59 Ground ball pickup by TEM Bielinski, Kat

11:57 Clear attempt by ECU failed.

11:54 Clear attempt by TEM good.

10:42 Shot by TEM Gowman, Sarah WIDE

10:35 Shot clock violation by TEM

10:16 Clear attempt by ECU good.

09:24 Foul on TEM Mazzei, Brooke

09:22 Free Position attempt by ECU

09:16 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah HIGH {Free Position Shot}

08:48 Shot by ECU Sclafani, Katelyn HIT CROSSBAR

08:20 Shot by ECU Kuiken, CJ HIGH

07:59 Shot by ECU Goodison, Sarah WIDE

07:43 Turnover by ECU Koebke, Maya (caused by Moten, Madison).

07:38 Ground ball pickup by TEM Moten, Madison

07:31 Clear attempt by TEM good.

07:14 Turnover by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

07:11 Ground ball pickup by ECU Magazu, Emma

07:00 Clear attempt by ECU good.

06:54 Yellow card on TEM Martin, Sabrina (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)

06:20 Foul on TEM Moten, Madison

06:18 Free Position attempt by ECU

05:54 GOAL by ECU Goodison, Sarah (MAN-UP), Assist by Chessock, Rachel

05:54 Timeout by official

05:48 Draw control by TEM Brown, Cassidy

04:29 GOAL by TEM Martin, Sabrina

04:22 Draw control by TEM Stankavage, Kaitlyn

03:55 Turnover by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

03:19 Clear attempt by ECU good.

02:47 Turnover by ECU Sclafani, Katelyn (caused by Ciminera, Anastasia).

02:38 Ground ball pickup by TEM Gowman, Sarah

02:31 Turnover by TEM Stankavage, Kaitlyn

02:26 Ground ball pickup by ECU Blanton, Skyler

02:25 Clear attempt by TEM failed.

02:00 Turnover by ECU Moore, Grace



TIME PLAY

01:56 Clear attempt by TEM good.

01:55 Ground ball pickup by TEM Ciminera, Anastasia

01:47 Turnover by TEM Wright, Amelia (caused by Magazu, Emma).

01:41 Ground ball pickup by ECU Magazu, Emma

01:41 Clear attempt by ECU failed.

01:41 Turnover by ECU Blanton, Skyler (caused by Unknown).

01:41 Timeout by TEM

01:35 Ground ball pickup by TEM Moten, Madison

01:08 Clear attempt by TEM good.

00:57 Turnover by TEM Culp, Lexi (caused by Kuiken, CJ).

00:49 Foul on TEM Culp, Lexi

00:46 Clear attempt by ECU good.

00:00 End of Quarter 3



Temple at ECU

Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4

# Temple vs # East Carolina (03/21/2026 at Greenville, N.C.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 4

14:08 Shot clock violation by ECU

13:46 Foul on ECU Koebke, Maya

13:29 Clear attempt by TEM good.

13:08 Shot by TEM Facciolli, Jenna, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

13:04 Ground ball pickup by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

12:42 Green card on ECU Chessock, Rachel

12:05 Shot by TEM Culp, Lexi HIGH

11:47 Turnover by TEM Martin, Sabrina (caused by Wilkes, Kayla).

11:45 Ground ball pickup by ECU Wilkes, Kayla

11:45 Green card on TEM Martin, Sabrina

11:35 Clear attempt by ECU good.

11:11 Shot by ECU Wilkes, Kayla, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

10:49 Clear attempt by TEM good.

09:56 Green card on ECU Behar, Jaime

09:56 ECU substitution: Meehan, Maeve for Behar, Jaime.

09:56 Meehan, Maeve at goalie for ECU.

09:01 Foul on ECU Moore, Grace

08:59 Free Position attempt by TEM

08:53 GOAL by TEM Conner, Laura {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

08:53 ECU substitution: Behar, Jaime for Meehan, Maeve.

08:53 Behar, Jaime at goalie for ECU.

08:37 Draw control by TEM Stankavage, Kaitlyn

07:52 Foul on ECU Magazu, Emma

07:50 Free Position attempt by TEM

07:50 Shot by TEM Saito, Kali {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Behar, Jaime

07:22 Clear attempt by ECU good.

06:15 Shot by ECU Chessock, Rachel, SAVE by Horoshko, Riley

06:15 Ground ball pickup by ECU Moore, Grace

06:11 GOAL by ECU Moore, Grace

06:11 Timeout by TEM

06:03 Draw control by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

05:49 Green card on ECU Koebke, Maya

05:12 Foul on ECU Kirwan, Maeve

05:10 Free Position attempt by TEM

05:01 Shot by TEM Culp, Lexi WIDE {Free Position Shot}

04:30 Shot by TEM Martin, Sabrina WIDE

04:09 GOAL by TEM Gowman, Sarah, Assist by Culp, Lexi

04:03 Draw control by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

03:13 Shot by TEM Martin, Sabrina, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

02:53 Shot by TEM Gowman, Sarah HIGH

02:38 Shot by TEM Wright, Amelia, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

02:32 Ground ball pickup by ECU Behar, Jaime

02:18 Clear attempt by ECU good.

01:36 GOAL by ECU Wilkes, Kayla

01:36 Timeout by TEM



TIME PLAY

01:27 Draw control by TEM Stankavage, Kaitlyn

00:54 Shot by TEM Conner, Laura HIGH

00:50 Ground ball pickup by TEM Mazzei, Brooke

00:38 Shot by TEM Gowman, Sarah, SAVE by Behar, Jaime

00:11 Foul on ECU Moore, Grace

00:00 End of Quarter 4


